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RIDGEWOOD HOMES INC.

This corporation has changed its name to WINALTA HOMES INC.
The business subject of this Director’s Order for operating without a license has

complied with the order as of March 7, 2008.

To search the current licence status of this business, please click here:

Search for a Licensed Business, Charity or Fundraiser



http://www.servicealberta.ca/183.cfm
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DIRECTOR’S ORDER UNDER SECTION 157 OF THE FAIR TRADING ACT

TO

RIDGEWOOD HOMES INC.

AND TO

ANY EMPLOYEE, REPRESENTATIVE, OR AGENT OF RIDGEWOOD HOMES
INC.

Issues

Ridgewood Homes Inc. was licensed as a retail home sales business in Alberta
until December 31, 2005. The licence lapsed at that time and was cancelled.

Since December 31, 2005 Ridgewood Homes Inc. has entered into retail home
sales contracts without a licence in violation of the Fair Trading Act,

Order

e Ridgewood Homes Inc. must immediately cease the sale of retail home
sales contracts until the licensing requirements have been met.

e Individuals who are employed by, representing, acting as agent for or
otherwise associated with Ridgewood Homes Inc. must immediately cease
the sale of retail home sales contracts until licensing requirements have
been met.

NON COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER
¢ ANY PERSON WHO FAILS TO COMPLY WITH AN ORDER OF THE
DIRECTOR UNDER SECTION 157 OF THE FAIR TRADING ACT
CONTRAVENES THIS ACT AND IS GUILTY OF AN OFFENCE AND
MAY BE PROSECUTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 163 OF THE FAIR
TRADING ACT.
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Darren Thomas
Director of Fair Trading (as delegated)
February 7, 2007



